

Single Event \square

Multi-year x



CC Use Only C-2015 - 52 - Col Contract #:



Board of Commissioners Agenda Item Transmittal Form

Type of contract: 1 year □

 \square Submission Information

Procurement/Contract Transmittal Form

☐ Submission Information	☐ Vendor Information
Contact Name: Brian Allen	Vendor Name: Martin Robbins Fence Company
Department: Transportation	l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l
	Address: 2025 Westside Court
Project Title: Unit price Guardrail Maintenance	Address: Snellville GA 30078
	Email: Tommy@martinrobbins.com
Funding Account Number: 100-4221-522200-41	
	Phone #: 770-972-8141 ext. 101
Contract amount: \$6745.11 Unit price	Contact: Thomas A. Martin
Contract Type: Goods () Services (x) Labor ()	Town of and a sun
Contract Action: New () Renewal () Change Order (X)	Term of contract: When needed Unit price
Original Contract Number: 2015-52	
Finance Director Signature	Procurement Officer Signature
I have reviewed the attached contract, and the amount is	I have reviewed the attached contract, and it is in compliance
approved for processing.	with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.
Signature: Right Date 4.29.19	with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County. Signature: Date:
	with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.
Signature: R. Miller Date 4.29.19	with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm	Signature: Date: Olamo United States Date: Date: Olamo United States Date: Date
Signature: R. Miller Date 4.29.19	Signature: Date: Olamo United States Date: Date: Olamo United States Date: Date
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm	Signature: Date:
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm	Signature: Date:
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm	Signature: Date:
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm	Signature: Date:
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm	Signature: Date:
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm	Signature: Date:
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm updates the unit price and extends the original contract term.	Signature: Date:
Detailed Summary of Contract: R-DOT recommends the Board approve the attached Amendm	Signature: Date: Olamo United States Date: Date: Olamo United States Date: Date

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. I to the Agreement for Unit Price Guardrail Maintenance, dated May 26, 2015

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT, made and entered into by and between ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA, hereinafter called the "County", and MARTIN-ROBBINS FENCE COMPANY, hereinafter called the "Contractor", shall be incorporated into and become a part of the original Agreement cited immediately above.

WHEREAS, the parties previously agreed, pursuant to the Agreement to amend the contract as needed, and;

WHEREAS, a need to amend the contract has arisen.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the covenants and promises to be carried out by each party herein and in the original Agreement cited above, it is agreed by and between the parties to modify the Agreement as follows:

- The current unit prices of this Agreement shall increase as identified in the Quotation dated February 19, 2019, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. The contract term will end on May 25, 2020.

All other terms and conditions remain in effect in accordance with the Agreement referenced in this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto has of, 20	ive executed this Contract Amendment on this day
ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA	MARTIN-ROBBINS FENCE COMPANY
By: Osborn Nesbitt, Sr., Chairman	By: /.l./L. Name: THOMAS A. MARTIN Title: PARSIDENT
Attest:	Attest.
Jennifer Rutledge, County Clerk	Corporate Secretary or Assistant
Approved as to form:	Jenniter P. VanCandt

M. Qader A. Baig, County Attorney

QUOTATION

MARTIN-ROBBINS FENCE CO., INC Date: February 19, 2019 2025 WESTSIDE COURT SNELLVILLE, GA 30078 770-972-8141 Ph: Fax: 770-985-6838 To ROCKDALE COUNTY RE: CONTRACT # 2015-52 ATTN: TINA MALONE PRICE ADJUSTMENTS Ph: ITEM Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total TRAFFIC CONTROL (PER SITE) EA. \$1,200.00 \$ 1,200.00 REM GUARDRAIL ALL TYPES L.F. 1 \$4.00 \$ 4.00 REM GUARDRAIL ANCHORS ALL TYPES EA. 1 \$300.00 \$ 300.00 GUARDRAIL TYPE W (UNDER 75 L.F.) L.F. 1 \$36.91 \$ 36.91 GUARDRAIL TYPE W (OVER 75 L.F.) L.F. 1 \$29.50 \$ 29.50 GUARDRAIL TYPE T (UNDER 75 L.F.) L.F. 1 \$65.00 \$ 65.00 GUARDRAIL TYPE T (OVER 75 L.F.) L.F. 1 \$44.00 \$ 44.00 GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE TYPE 1 EA. 1 \$1,850.00 \$ 1,850.00 GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE TYPE 12 EA. \$3,200.00 \$ 3,200.00 GUARDRAIL TYPE W WITH 7' POST (ADD) L.F. 1 \$2.50 \$ 2.50 GUARDRAIL TYPE W WITH 9' POST (ADD) L.F. \$6.00 \$ 6.00 **GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR** EA. \$7.50 \$ 7.50 \$ \$ \$ Prices do not include asphalt, concrete, grassing, \$ grading or earthwork. \$ \$ Post to be driven with truck mounted pounder. \$ \$ DATE: TAX Shipping ACCEPTED: TOTAL 6,745,41 Estimate authorized by Name: THOMAS A. MARTIN February 19, 2019 Date: Title:

Signature Ishow a Juli-

PRESIDENT